o BN B N S

W W W N N N N RN N N N N N == e e e i i i pmd md s
N = O O 0N DR W= O O 0NN R W N = O O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O’ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Appro 'FY2021De) r em  Education Higher Education S ces Buc
Amendment No. 2)

RESOLUT!

WHEREAS, the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council is authorized “to man
within the exclusive control of the Tohono O’odham Nation . ..and!
these funds for the benefit of the nation and its members” provi
expenditures of these funds shall be pursuant to appropriation
authorized by resolution or ordinance (Constitution of the Toh
Nation, Article VI, Section 1(d)(2)); and

WHEREAS, the FY 2021 Department of Education Higher Education Services
amount of $922,576.14 was approved by Resolution No. 20-249 and
amended by Resolution No. 21-096 but did not change the total bud
$922,576.14; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Education has prepared and submitted fo
approval its FY 2021 Higher Education Services Budget Amendmes
is incorporated by this reference and which will adjust opera
personnel line items; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2021 Department of Education Higher Education Serx
Amendment No. 2 will increase the FY 2021 Higher Education Servi
$173,228.06 from $922,576.14 to $1,095,804.20; and

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Development and Budget and Finance Con
reviewed the FY 2021 Department of Education Higher Education Se
Amendment No. 2 and recommend its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council
FY 2021 Department of Education Higher Education Services Budge
No. 2 effective October 1, 2020, which inclades a $173,228.06 i
$922,576.14 to $1,095,804.20 that shall be funded by FY 2020 Bur:
Affairs grant funds carry forward savings.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council that the Toh
Nation chairperson or any designated official is authorized to ad
e end the FY 2021 _ epartment of Education Higher Education Se!
as amended, provided that any amendments or modifications shall

for prior approval by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council.

D.21-229

ny funds
)ropriate
hat “[a]ll
budgets”
Yodham

et in the
equently

nount of

few and
2, which

| and/or

Budget
ndget by

zes have
s Budget

oves the
ndment
se from

[ Indian

Podham
ster and
' Budget
bmitted







— e
AWNLOYVRONANUNA WN —

RESOLUTION NO. 21-229

(App | tment of Educatior. ...gher Educati
1 e

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 2 ( /_dayof

, 2021, atg :"{,3 o’clock, }Q .m.
i gran

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

Services Budget Amend :ntNo. 2)







